Sensitivity: Public

Quarter Highlights

TRY8.4bn
Revenue

▪ Top line growth of 13%

▪ Lower gross profitability (QoQ) on geographical mix

▪ Stable raw material prices

▪ OPEX/Sales at 25.2% in 4Q19

▪ TRY 767 mn. FCF* in 4Q19

▪ Continuing improvement in NWC/Sales

▪ Flat leverage (QoQ)

10.5%
EBITDA Margin

27.0%
NWC/Sales Ratio

2.4x
Leverage

*   Free Cash Flow calculated as Net Operating Cash Flow + CAPEX  IFRS 16 impact included

Sensitivity: Public

7,414

8,246 8,366

2018 Q4 2019 Q3 2019 Q4

32.5

33.1

31.7

2018 Q4 2019 Q3 2019 Q4

12.2

11.0 10.5

2018 Q4 2019 Q3 2019 Q4

Inorganic growth from Singer Bangladesh

Organic growth in Turkey and international markets

Flat TRY (YoY)

10.5%

31.7%
Stable raw material prices

Lower share of domestic sales due to seasonality

Higher contribution from incentives

105bps contribution from IFRS-16, slightly higher than 9M19

Flat OPEX/Sales compared to 3Q19

Key Factors Sales/Margins

Revenue
Growth +13%

Gross
Margin

EBITDA
Margin

Sensitivity: Public

~25% Market Share

2nd Place

-13%
-14%

-6% -7%
-20%

4%

-29%

-8%

7%

26%
12%

-3%

Ja
n

Fe
b

M
a

r

A
p

r

M
a

y

Ju
n

Ju
l

A
u

g

Se
p

O
ct

N
o

v

D
ec

2018 2019

+8%
Better

than market

2019 Q4 Performance Turkey

MDA-6 TVAir-Conditioner

Market +12% +37%

Turkish MDA6 Market YoY Change

MDA-6 and A/C data (sell-in) is based on WGMA for 4Q19. TV market reflects the data of a retail panel market for October-December 2019

8.5

2.9

6.7

2.3

MDA6 TV

Turkish Market
Annual Sales

(mn. units)

2017 2019

+17% >20%

Sensitivity: Public

2019 Q4 International Markets

• UK regained pace after a weak 3Q

• Improving demand in Germany,
France and Spain

West Europe
• Romania and Poland slowed down

in 4Q19

• Russia was slightly negative (~-1%)

East Europe

• Retail sales were negative in line
with deteriorating macro

South Africa

• Macro condition continued to
have a negative impact on the
market

Pakistan

• Mixed signals for the macro
coupled with lowest season,
especially for cooling products

Bangladesh

-2.0% 0.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 8.0%10.0%12.0%

E. Europe

Russia

Poland

Romania

Ukraine

W. Europe